BASED ON FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 1 1 - O4	4-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 139600/52396
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10086	inal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add of receiving party(ies):
Dennis Bamber	Name: Dennis Bamber, Inc. d/b/a The Woodwind & The
Dennis Bamber	Brasswind
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-	Street Address: 19880 State 19 Oad
【 □ Other	City South Bend S N ZPC46637
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	☐Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment □Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State <u>Indiana</u> ☐ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 26, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,107,200
The community production (10)	2. Trademark registration 140.(3) 1,107,200
Additional numbers attac	hed? □Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gerard T. Gallagher	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account-*SHORTAGES
Street Address: 600 1st Source Bank Center	ONLY*
100 North Michigan Street	8. Deposit account number:
City South Bend State Indiana ZIP 46601	02-1007/139600/52396 *SHORTAGES ONLY*  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Material depricate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Gerard T. Gallagher	M8 198
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
FC:481 40.00 00 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DENNIS BAMBER hereby assigns to DENNIS BAMBER, INC., D/B/A THE WOODWIND AND THE BRASSWIND, a corporation of the State of Indiana, all right, title and interest in and to the JET-TONE trademark, including all common law rights and all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,107,200, including the goodwill of the business associated with the JET-TONE trademark.

Dated: 7/26/98

Dennis Bamber

SBDS02 GTG 148565

**RECORDED: 10/08/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0412